IN THE STATE COURTS OF THE REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

Case No.: DC/DC 1266/2021

Sub Case No.: DC/SUM 3452/2021

Doc No.: DC/ORC 3823/2021 Filed: 02-November-2021 12:03 PM Between





...Plaintiff(s)

And

WhatsHalal Singapore Pte. Ltd. (Singapore UEN No. 201733287Z)

...Defendant(s)



ORDER OF COURT

Before: Deputy Registrar Vince Gui Chuan Cheng in Chambers

Date of Order: 27-October-2021

Upon the application of H (NRIC No.), the First Plaintiff, and M (NRIC No.), the Second Plaintiff, in this action coming on for hearing this day, and upon reading the 1st affidavit of M filed on 31 August 2021, the 1st affidavit of Mohammad Salehin B Amat Kamsin filed on 14 September 2021, and the 2nd affidavit of M filed on 28 September 2021, and upon hearing counsel for the Plaintiffs and counsel for the Defendant,

It is ordered that:

- 1. The Plaintiffs are granted leave to enter judgment against the Defendant for the sum of S\$ 150,000 (the "**Purchase Price**"), being the purchase price under the terms of the agreement dated 28 May 2018 entered between the parties for the Defendant's acquisition of ABJD.Co Pte Ltd and its business.
- 2. Interest on the Purchase Price be fixed at 5.33% per annum and be payable from 15 August 2019 till the Purchase Price is fully paid.
- 3. The Defendant pay to the Plaintiffs the costs of the application (i.e., DC/SUM 3452/2021) and of the proceedings (i.e., DC/DC 1266/2021) fixed at S\$ 7,000 (all-in).





https://www.courtorders.gov.sg Access code: 7rilx4r9r

Getting this document from the Authentic Court Orders Portal verifies:

(a) that it was issued by the Courts of the Republic of Singapore; and (b) the text of the document as issued on 27 Oct 2021

Philan

CHRISTOPHER TAN REGISTRAR STATE COURTS SINGAPORE

